Quartet
Community
Foundation

Listed below are the grants approved inJune 2025 to local organisations meeting our funding priorities or those agreed with our fund-

holders.

In addition to the below, 17 grants under £1,000 were made which totalled £5,911. 1 grant was awarded to individuals totalling £1,100.

Grants Approved June 2025

and Training

access counselling but have limited financial resources.

L. Amount
Grant Recipient Summary of Award Programme Name
Approved

Brain Tumour Support £5,000 | Supportforindividualsin Bristol and South Gloucestershire who | Express Grant
have received a brain tumour diagnosis, their families and
carers.

DAWTACIC £4,970 | Towards work supporting transracial adoptee and fostered Express Grant
adult meet-ups, workshops and events.

LiberateUK CIC £5,000 | Toward a six-month pilot project providing 1-to-1, trauma- Express Grant
informed support to individuals at risk of exploitation, helping
them move from crisis to independence.

Nova Sports and £5,000 | To help with the start of a wheelchair basketball club in Express Grant

Coaching Kingswood, Bristol, for disabled young people.

Network Counselling £5,000 | Towards the Access (Hardship) fund for those who need to Express Grant




Amount

Grant Recipient Summary of Award Programme Name
Approved

Marmalade Trust £5,000 | Forthe Connections Projectin Bristol, North Somerset and Express Grant
South Gloucestershire, to help more lonely and isolated people
backintolocal social connections.

Pakistan Association £1,000 | Towards the annual community cultural fair, bringing people Express Grant

Bristol from different backgrounds together.

Westfield Sports and £2,000 | Toimprove the area outside the building with a hard surface, for | Express Grant

Community Centre the benefit of users of the centre and the park.

Friends of Jubilee Pool £5,000 | Towards repairs to the building to ensure that local people can Express Grant
continue to use thisimportant community resource.

Incredible Kids £5,000 | Towards funded play session places to cope withanincreasein | Express Grant
demand and to enable equity of participation.

Circus City £1,000 | Towards subsidised tickets for outdoor performances of Express Grant
‘Fireside’ in Bristol’s urban communities of Filwood, Hartcliffe &
Easton.

Tan Teddy Jamaican £3,000 | Towards a series of intergenerational face to face culture Express Grant

Folk Culture Group workshopsin singing and movement, celebrating Jamaica's
annual Independence eventin August 2025.

The Fishing Project £3,500 | Toward the group's weekly sessions providing fishing activities | Express Grant
foryoung people aged 8-16 in Hartcliffe and Withywood, and
Knowle West.

Avon Counselling & £4,000 | To helpimprove access to therapy for those living in some of Express Grant

Psychotherapy inner-city Bristol’s most deprived areas.

Service

Christ Church £4,725 | Fornew flooring and accessibility measures to enable the BS14 | Express Grant

Hengrove

Foodbank to moveinto its new home at the church.




. Amount

Grant Recipient Summary of Award Programme Name
Approved

Keynsham Youth £2,500 | To fund sports activities foryoung people in Keynsham during Express Grant
Service the summer holidays.
Wiltshire and Bath £5,000 | To continue to provide the group'sindependent living centre Express Grant
Independent Living service to service users from Bath and North East Somerset.
Trust Ltd
Southmead Project £5,000 | Towards the salary of a Southmead Project Counsellor. Express Grant
BAND Bristol £2,500 | To support childcare providers in accessing additional staff Stoke Park Friends' Fund Grant
Association for hours to supportlearning disabled children to attend their clubs.
Neighbourhood
Daycare

Donor-directed and Donor-advised grants (£1,000 and above) approved in June 2025

Grant Recipient Amount
Approved

Bath City Farm £12,500

London Community Foundation £88,795

Community Foundation for Northern £88,795

Ireland




Unique Voice CIC £5,000
Little Village £3,000
South Bristol Youth £5,000
Berkshire, Buckinghamshire & £1,000
Oxfordshire Wildlife Trust

Smart Works Bristol £3,000
Family Action £3,000
Depaul UK £3,000
London Wildlife Trust £5,000
London Legal Support Trust (London £1,000
Legal Walk)

New Beginnings Reading £1,000
Citizens Advice Bournemouth £25,350

Christchurch & Poole




Citizens Advice in East Dorset and £23,650
Purbeck

Bath & District Citizens Advice £46,069
Citizens Advice Somerset £31,078
Gympanzees £7,500
Holly Hedge Animal Sanctuary £4,000
Bristol Citizens Advice Bureau £11,100
Bristol Somali Resource Centre £4,500
Bristol North West Foodbank £5,700
Centre For Sustainable Energy £10,500
North Somerset Citizens Advice £14,625

Bureau




South Gloucestershire Citizens £6,300
Advice Bureau

South and East Bristol Foodbank £3,900
Talking Money £4,225
Citizens Advice Bridport and District £3,000
St Pauls Advice Centre Association £2,475
South Bristol Advice Services £6,175
Faithworks Wessex £1,800
Citizens Advice Central Dorset £11,050
Citizens Advice West Somerset £4,200
Grace Advocacy £1,000




Christians Against Poverty (CAP) £2,625
Trowbridge Debt Advice Service £3,000
Money Advice Trust £3,000
StepChange £15,225
Scope £3,000
Citizens Advice Wiltshire £17,550
AbriHousing Association £2,000
Curo £8,431
Magna £3,800
Selwood Housing £2,000
Sovereign Housing Association £1,500
Southmead Project £1,000
Gympanzees £2,500




Church Lads' & Church Girls' Brigade

£1,000




